503612138 12/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3658769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
LIANJUN LIU	02/23/2012		
PHILLIP MATHER	02/23/2012		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVERSPIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	1300 NORTH ALMA SCHOOL ROAD
City:	CHANDLER
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85224

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14658757				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)450-5538

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028083550

Email: tcoates@bookoffmcandrews.com
Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2401 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00080-0213-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. CARPENTER
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Carpenter/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503612138 REEL: 037294 FRAME: 0065

United States Utility Patent Application Attorney Docket No.: 080.0433 (SEN11-04) First Named Inventor: Lianjun Liu

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lianjum Liu, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2575 E. Honeysuckle Place, Chandler, AZ 85286, and Phillip Mather, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3454 E. Rockledge Road, Phoeniz, AZ 85044, hereinafter "ASSIGNOR", represents that he/she/they is/are the inventors of a new and original invention for a

AN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RESETTING A Z-AXIS SENSOR FLUX GUIDE

tor	which an	appli	cation for	Letters Pi	itent o	ar the U	nited	States of	t Ame	rica:		
(X)	is being	filed	herewith;									
X] was file	don.	//////////////////////////////////////	***************************************	and a	ssigned	U.S.	Applica	tion S	erial No.	13/406,	149; and

WHEREAS, EVERSPIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC., hereinafter "ASSIGNEE", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office for the transaction of business at 1347 N. Alma School Road, Suite 220, Chandler, AZ 85224, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefore in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNOR may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit,

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037294 FRAME: 0066

United States Utility Patent Application Attorney Docket No.: 080.0423 (SEN11-04)

First Named Inventor; Lianjun Liu

and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said

Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the

same might be held by said ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNOR

hereby represents and warrants that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument

inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs,

executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments

and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to

carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNOR further

represents and warrants that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors,

administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history

thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and

that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce

the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said

ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNOR further authorizes ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal

representatives, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date

and/or serial number of said application when ascertained.

The said ASSIGNOR further authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said

ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037294 FRAME: 0067

United States Utility Patent Application Attorney Docket No.: 080.0433 (SEN11-04) First Named Inventor: Lianjun Liu

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto set their hands and affixed their seal as of the date and year first below written.

Lianjun Liu

2/25/20/2 Date 2/23/12

Phillip Mather

Date

Page 3 of 3